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CHURCHILL PARK UNITED WORSHIP CHURCH ANNOUNCEMENTS 

                                                     September 27, 2024 
 

Sunday, September 29 

9:15am - Choir practice 
10:00am – Worship 
 

For Sunday, you are invited to wear something orange to honour the 
children who were taken to Indian Residential Schools. 
The Livestream link for Sunday will be sent on Saturday.  

 

Calendar at a Glance 
 

Sunday, Sept 29, 11:15am – Life as Participation: The Themes of Paul (North Office) 

                  11:15am – Affirming Ministry Team Meeting (Dawn’s Office) 
 

Monday, Sept 30, 7:30pm – Ad Hoc Meeting (North Office) 
 

Tuesday, Oct 1, 11:00am-2:00pm – Seniors for Climate: Climate Action EXPO (The Forks) 
 

Wednesday, Oct 2, 1:00-2:30pm – Women’s Spirituality Group 
 Theme for the Day: Touch (N. Office) 

 

Sunday, Oct 6,  9:15am – Choir Practice 
     10:00am – Worship with Communion 

               11:15am – Life as Participation Study (N. Office) 
 

Tuesday, Oct 8, 1:30pm – Minister’s Gathering (Transcona United) 
      7:30pm – Ad Hoc Meeting (N. Office) 

 

Wednesday, Oct 9, 7:00pm – Democracy Conversation (Young United) 
 

Thursday, Oct 10, 7:00pm – Online Prairie-to-Pine Regional AGM (Pt 1) (Dawn co-chairing) 
 
Sunday, Oct 13,  9:15am – Choir Practice 

     10:00am – Worship with Communion 
 

Tuesday, Oct 15, 1:30pm – Dawn supervising at McClure United 
 

Wednesday, Oct 16, 1:00-2:30pm – Women’s Spirituality Group 
 

Thursday, Oct 17, 7:00pm – Online Prairie-to-Pine Regional AGM (Pt 2) (Dawn co-chairing) 
 

Sunday, Oct 20,  9:15am – Choir Practice 
     10:00am – Worship, Dawn leading 

       11:00am – Stewardship Presentation #1 
 

Tuesday, Oct 22, 7:30pm – Ad Hoc Meeting (N. Office) 
 

Wednesday, Oct. 23, 6:30pm – Leadership Team Meeting 
 

Friday, Oct 25, 1:00-2:30pm – Reconciliation Book Club 
 

Sunday, Oct 27,  9:15am – Choir Practice 
     10:00am – Worship, Dawn leading 

       11:15am – Life as Participation Study (N. Office) 
 

Wednesday, Oct 30, 1:00-2:30pm – Women’s Spirituality Group 
 

Sunday, Nov 3, 10:00am – Service of Remembrance  
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Study Group: 
Life as Participation: The Themes of Paul (Leader: Dawn) 
 

Meeting dates: Sundays after worship on Sept 29, Oct. 6, Oct 27, Nov 17, Nov 24 
We gather in the North Office. Each session will last approximately one hour.  
 

Seniors for Climate: Climate Action EXPO 
 

Tuesday, Oct 1, 11:00 am – 2:00 pm 

The Forks, Winnipeg 

Demonstrate your concern about the environment. Learn what 

others are doing to reduce energy use and positively impact the 

environment. All are welcome. 
 
 

 

Connecting With the Land – Saturday, Oct 5, 9:30am – 3:30pm  

Sandy Saulteaux Spiritual Centre, Beausejour 

With Elder Jamie Topp. Tickets: $25 ($15 under 12 years) 

Register at ucim.org by September 26 

Sponsored by Charleswood and Meadowood United   

 

 
National Town Hall – Tuesday, Oct 22, 6pm 
With Rev. Michael Blair, UCC General Secretary 
LIVE ONLINE 
Listen to people in the church from across the country. Everyone 
is welcome. 
Register on CHURCHx. 

 
Messy Church at Harrow United “Pets are Special” 
Sat, Oct. 5, 3:30 – 5:00 pm 
Story, video, crafts, pet blessings and snacks. Bring a picture of a pet 
and participate even if you don’t have a pet because extra animals will 
be available! Donations accepted for the Winnipeg Humane Society. 
  

Reverse Halloween for Kids at Harrow United 
Sun, Oct. 27, 3:00-5:00pm.  
Dress in costume, collect donations for the Food Bank from around the neighbourhood, 
followed by snacks and crafts at Harrow. Questions? Call Rae at Harrow (204) 930-8488. 

 
 

CHURCHILL PARK UNITED CHURCH DIRECTORY 
525 Beresford Ave. Winnipeg, MB R3L 1J4  Telephone 452-8561 

Office Administrator: Cindy Kraus  Email: office(at)churchillparkunited.ca 
Minister: Rev. Dawn Rolke (204-272-3299) Email: minister(at)churchillparkunited.ca 

Music Director – Arlene Baschak  arlene.baschak(at)gmail.com 
Property Manager – Wayne Arklie (cell): 431-335-4495 
Congregational website: www.churchillparkunited.ca 
Facebook: www.facebook.com/churchillparkunited   
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